Charity of the Year Grants — 2017
Districts 4, 14, 18/19, 22

2.9011.999
District 4
Centre Volunteers in Medicine 4.285.71
Cancer Support Community Greater Philadelphia 4,285.71
Lehigh Country Senior Citizens 4,285.71
Neighborhood Center Inc 4,285.71
Sacred Heart Villa 4.285.71
Modern Maturity Center 4,285.71
Ecumenical Food Pantry 4,285.74
District 14
Library & Community Foundation of Richardson County 4,285.71
Children’s Minnesota 4.285.71
LIVIN Foundation 4,285.71
Multiple Myeloma Research Fdn 4,285.71
Alzheimer’s Association 4,285.71
The Welcome Table/The Lords Cupboard 4,285.71
Recovery is Happening 4,285.74
District 18 (40%, 12,000)
Kerby Centre 2,000
The Blue Butterfly House 2,000
CHEP Good Food Inc 2,000
Young Families 2,000
Senior Center of Jackson Hole, Inc 1,000
Boys and Gitls Club 1,000
Pocatello Free Clinic 500
Twin Falls Senior Center 500
Hospice of Eastern Idaho 500
Idaho Panhandle Habitat or Humanity 500
District 19 (60% 18,000)
World Renew Canadian Food Grain Bank Program 9,000
World Renew US Hurricane Relief 9,000
World Renew US Hurricane Relief
District 22
Liga International 6,000
Tee Off for Dogs 6,000
Oxnard College Foundation Andrew Curtis Scholarship 6,000
Zoological Society of San Diego 6,000

The Marine Mammal Center 6,000



Trustee Grants — 2017

Rehabilitation Institute of Kansas City Local NABC Spring
Ballet Memphis NABC Grant Spring
Meals at Home (Evanston, IL) NABC Grant Spring
Thompson Anxiety Disorder Centre Local NABC Summer
Geneva Centre for Autism Local Grant Summer
Esperance Inc Local Grant Fall
AmeriCares Hurricane Irma
American Red Cross Hurricane Harvey
Stewart’s Caring Place NABC Grant Fall
Mind&Melody NABC Grant Fall

0 NN Ul A W

11

12
13
14
15

16
17

18
19

District Director/Trustee Grants — 2017

Viol-Secours, Calacs de Quebec

Les Petits Freres

Heartwood House

Association Des Parents D’Adolescents De Chicoutimii
The Scott Mission

Lifting Up Westchester

Appalachia Service Project

Unit 125 Charity and Scholarship Fund
Fisher House Foundation, Inc

Open Medicine Foundation

Hostetter Ministries

Southside Ministries Camp Kearney
Community Foundation of the Florida Keys
United Way of Northeast Arkansas

City Youth Ministries

Alzheimer’s Association — Columbus

Mid Ohio Foodbank

Kalamazoo County Humane Society

Sunset Ridge Middlefork Parent Teacher Organization
Cornerstone Advocacy Service

Carpenter Place

Wichita Children’s Home

Bartlesville Scout Troup #2

Have a Heart

Houston Food Bank

Alzheimer’s Association Unit 360
Alzheimer’s Association Unit 373

Salvation Army Colorado Springs
Retrieving Freedom, Iowa Facility

Hospice of Eastern Idaho

World Renew Canadian Food Grain Bank Program

5,000
10,000
10,000

2,500

2,500

5,000
25,148.50
52,614.26
10,000
10,000

250
250
250
250

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,500

1,500

1,000

1,500

1,500
500
500

1,000

1,000

1,000
500
500

1,000

1,000

1,000
500
500

1,000

1,000

1,000

1,000



20

21
22
23

24
25

TNS

NAMI of Southwest Washington
Sherwood 4 Kids Sake

The Community Transitional School
Planned Parenthood

Sacramento Zoological Society
Family Services of Tulare County
ALACBU Scholarship Foundation
West Valley Food Pantry

True Theatre

Emmaus Inc

City Mission

The Living Bank

Houston Food Bank

SEARCH Homeless Services

250
250
250
250

1,000

1,000
500
500

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000



