Charity of the Year Grants – 2017 Districts 4, 14, 18/19, 22

2.9011.999

District 4	
Centre Volunteers in Medicine	4,285.71
Cancer Support Community Greater Philadelphia	4,285.71
Lehigh Country Senior Citizens	4,285.71
Neighborhood Center Inc	4,285.71
Sacred Heart Villa	4,285.71
Modern Maturity Center	4,285.71
Ecumenical Food Pantry	4,285.74
District 14	
Library & Community Foundation of Richardson County	4,285.71
Children's Minnesota	4,285.71
LIVIN Foundation	4,285.71
Multiple Myeloma Research Fdn	4,285.71
Alzheimer's Association	4,285.71
The Welcome Table/The Lords Cupboard	4,285.71
Recovery is Happening	4,285.74
<u>District 18</u> (40%, 12,000)	
Kerby Centre	2,000
The Blue Butterfly House	2,000
CHEP Good Food Inc	2,000
Young Families	2,000
Senior Center of Jackson Hole, Inc	1,000
Boys and Girls Club	1,000
Pocatello Free Clinic	500
Twin Falls Senior Center	500
Hospice of Eastern Idaho	500
Idaho Panhandle Habitat or Humanity	500
·	
<u>District 19</u> (60% 18,000)	
World Renew Canadian Food Grain Bank Program	9,000
World Renew US Hurricane Relief	9,000
World Renew US Hurricane Relief	
District 22	
Liga International	6,000
Tee Off for Dogs	6,000
Oxnard College Foundation Andrew Curtis Scholarship	6,000
Zoological Society of San Diego	6,000
The Marine Mammal Center	6,000

<u>Trustee Grants – 2017</u>

Rehabilitation Institute of Kansas City	Local NABC Spring	5,000
Ballet Memphis	NABC Grant Spring	10,000
Meals at Home (Evanston, IL)	NABC Grant Spring	10,000
Thompson Anxiety Disorder Centre	Local NABC Summer	2,500
Geneva Centre for Autism	Local Grant Summer	2,500
Esperance Inc	Local Grant Fall	5,000
AmeriCares	Hurricane Irma	25,148.50
American Red Cross	Hurricane Harvey	52,614.26
Stewart's Caring Place	NABC Grant Fall	10,000
Mind&Melody	NABC Grant Fall	10,000

<u>District Director/Trustee Grants - 2017</u>

1	Viol-Secours, Calacs de Quebec	250
	Les Petits Freres	250
	Heartwood House	250
	Association Des Parents D'Adolescents De Chicoutimii	250
2	The Scott Mission	1,000
3	Lifting Up Westchester	1,000
4	Appalachia Service Project	1,000
5	Unit 125 Charity and Scholarship Fund	1,000
6	Fisher House Foundation, Inc	1,000
7	Open Medicine Foundation	1,000
8	Hostetter Ministries	1,500
	Southside Ministries Camp Kearney	1,500
9	Community Foundation of the Florida Keys	1,000
10	United Way of Northeast Arkansas	1,500
	City Youth Ministries	1,500
11	Alzheimer's Association – Columbus	500
	Mid Ohio Foodbank	500
12	Kalamazoo County Humane Society	1,000
13	Sunset Ridge Middlefork Parent Teacher Organization	1,000
14	Cornerstone Advocacy Service	1,000
15	Carpenter Place	500
	Wichita Children's Home	500
	Bartlesville Scout Troup #2	1,000
	Have a Heart	1,000
16	Houston Food Bank	1,000
17	Alzheimer's Association Unit 360	500
	Alzheimer's Association Unit 373	500
	Salvation Army Colorado Springs	1,000
	Retrieving Freedom, Iowa Facility	1,000
18	Hospice of Eastern Idaho	1,000
19	World Renew Canadian Food Grain Bank Program	1,000

20	NAMI of Southwest Washington	250
	Sherwood 4 Kids Sake	250
	The Community Transitional School	250
	Planned Parenthood	250
21	Sacramento Zoological Society	1,000
22	Family Services of Tulare County	1,000
23	ALACBU Scholarship Foundation	500
	West Valley Food Pantry	500
24	True Theatre	1,000
25	Emmaus Inc	1,000
	City Mission	1,000
TNS	The Living Bank	1,000
	Houston Food Bank	1,000
	SEARCH Homeless Services	1,000